

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97 OF 2009
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told by the learned senior counsel for the
petitioner that notice has been issued in a similar matter.

Put up before a Bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Markandey Katju after seeking order from Hon'ble the Chief
Justice of India.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER